

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21134/2010

HIRABEN & ORS.TR.POA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAROT GIRISHBHAI BHAILABHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. R. N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. B. Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nemo for the petitioners.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Advocate, has cast appearance for Respondent No. 1 and she seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the said Respondent. Four weeks' time is granted to her on that count.

Await return of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 18.

List on 29.11.2010.  
(M.K. HANJURA)  
Registrar