

1
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21134/2010

ITEM NO.62 COURT NO.10 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21134/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in Civil Application Delay No. 1944 of 2009 in Second Appeal (Stamp Number) No. 51 of 2009 and correction carried out in impugned judgment dated 31/03/2010 vide order dated 01/07/2010)

HIRABEN & ORS.TR.POA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAROT GIRISHBHAI BHAILABHAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatin Oza, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

2

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21134/2010

Heard Mr. Yatin Oza, learned senior counsel for the
petitioner.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

However, this will not preclude the petitioner from
making second application before the High Court for revival

of Civil Revision Application No. 46 of 2009.

If such an

application is made, the High Court will consider the same

in accordance with law.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master